0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13300527
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/03/07

Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Multilayer ceramic chip inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
CLH1608T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
CLH1608T-1N0□-S 1 100 MHz,200 mV 8 10000 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-1N2□-S 1.2 100 MHz,200 mV 8 10000 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-1N5□-S 1.5 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8000 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-1N6□-S 1.6 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8000 0.1 600 C,S
CLH1608T-1N7□-S 1.7 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8000 0.1 600 C,S
CLH1608T-1N8□-S 1.8 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8000 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-2N2□-S 2.2 100 MHz,200 mV 8 7200 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-2N5□-S 2.5 100 MHz,200 mV 8 6200 0.1 600 C,S
CLH1608T-2N7□-S 2.7 100 MHz,200 mV 10 6200 0.1 600 S
CLH1608T-3N3□-S 3.3 100 MHz,200 mV 10 5200 0.12 600 S,K
CLH1608T-3N9□-S 3.9 100 MHz,200 mV 10 5000 0.14 600 S,K
CLH1608T-4N3□-S 4.3 100 MHz,200 mV 10 4750 0.16 600 S,K
CLH1608T-4N7□-S 4.7 100 MHz,200 mV 10 4750 0.16 600 S,K
CLH1608T-5N1□-S 5.1 100 MHz,200 mV 10 4100 0.18 600 S,K
CLH1608T-5N4□-S 5.4 100 MHz,200 mV 8 4100 0.18 600 C,S
CLH1608T-5N6□-S 5.6 100 MHz,200 mV 10 4100 0.18 600 S,K
CLH1608T-6N2□-S 6.2 100 MHz,200 mV 10 3750 0.22 600 J,K
CLH1608T-6N8□-S 6.8 100 MHz,200 mV 10 3750 0.22 600 J,K
CLH1608T-7N5□-S 7.5 100 MHz,200 mV 10 3300 0.24 600 J,K
CLH1608T-8N2□-S 8.2 100 MHz,200 mV 10 3300 0.24 600 J,K
CLH1608T-10N□-S 10 100 MHz,200 mV 12 3000 0.26 600 J,K
CLH1608T-11N5□-S 11.5 100 MHz,200 mV 8 2800 0.3 1000 J,K
CLH1608T-12N□-S 12 100 MHz,200 mV 12 2600 0.28 600 J,K
CLH1608T-15N□-S 15 100 MHz,200 mV 12 2500 0.32 600 J,K
CLH1608T-16N□-S 16 100 MHz,200 mV 12 2400 0.35 600 J,K
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% / C=±0.2nH / S=±0.3nH
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial  value.
Part No.
CLH1608T Series Specification
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
CLH1608T-18N□-S 18 100 MHz,200 mV 12 2400 0.35 600 J,K
CLH1608T-22N□-S 22 100 MHz,200 mV 12 2000 0.4 500 J,K
CLH1608T-27N□-S 27 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1900 0.45 500 J,K
CLH1608T-33N□-S 33 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1600 0.55 400 J,K
CLH1608T-36N□-S 36 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1400 0.6 400 J,K
CLH1608T-39N□-S 39 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1400 0.6 400 J,K
CLH1608T-47N□-S 47 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1300 0.7 400 J,K
CLH1608T-56N□-S 56 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1100 0.75 400 J,K
CLH1608T-62N□-S 62 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1050 0.85 400 J,K
CLH1608T-68N□-S 68 100 MHz,200 mV 12 1050 0.85 400 J,K
CLH1608T-75N□-S 75 100 MHz,200 mV 12 900 1 300 J,K
CLH1608T-82N□-S 82 100 MHz,200 mV 12 900 1 300 J,K
CLH1608T-R10□-S 100 100 MHz,200 mV 12 770 1.2 300 J,K
CLH1608T-R12□-S 120 50 MHz,200 mV 8 650 1.3 300 J,K
CLH1608T-R15□-S 150 50 MHz,200 mV 8 550 1.7 250 J,K
CLH1608T-R18□-S 180 50 MHz,200 mV 8 520 1.9 250 J,K